
60.2
15.6
32.1

Issue 2-24/09/2024

SIDEBOARD/BUFFET



1

Assemble all parts and bolts 
loosely during assembly, only 
once the product is complete 
should you fully tighten the bolts

Regularly check and ensure that all bolts and fittings 
are tightened properly.



8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 36x39

Protective Foot x 4

 7*43mm Cam Bolt x 39

Back Panel Stiffener x 12Hinge x 4

Drawer Slide x 6

3.5*14mm Screw x 22 Adjustable foot x 2

4*20mm Screw x 16

2

Handle & Fixings x 5

5*40mm Screw x 43

K

Shelf Support Pin  x 8

L

M

Wall Fixing Pack x 2

N O

7*9mm Screw x 18 4*10mm Screw x 6

P Q

Door Stopper x 2 Metal Plate x 2

R

L Shape Bracket x 4

S



3



1 （15 x 5 x 2.5）x2 2 （15 x5 x 2.5）x2 3 （142.7 x 3 x 1.8）x2 4 （34.1 x 3 x 1.8）x2

5 （153 x39.5 x 1.5）x1 6

（63.5 x 38 x 1.5）x1

7

（63.5x6.5 x 1.5）x1

8

（63.5x 38 x 1.5）x19

（63.5 x6.5 x 1.5）x1

10

（63.5 x 38 x 1.5）x1

11

（63.5x 38 x 1.5）x4

12

（58.3x9.5x1.5）x1

13

（58.3 x7.5 x 1.5）x1

14 （139.8 x 5 x 1.5）x1 15（45.1x 64.4 x 0.25）x2 16（59.2x 64.4 x 0.25）x1

4



17 （153 x 39.5 x 1.5）x1 18 （14.5 x4 x 2.5）x2 19 （44.1 x 36.3 x 1.5）x2 20（57.8 x 39.5 x 1.5）x1

21（57.8 x 39.5 x 1.5）x1 22 （55 x 11.5 x 1.2）x3 23 （35 x11.5 x 1.2）x3 24 （35 x 11.5 x 1.2）x3

25（33.7 x 4 x 1.2）x3 26 （55.9 x 34.8 x 0.25）x3 27 （59.4 x19 x 1.5）x3

5



6

x3

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

78

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

16

17

19

19

18

183

33

4

44

21

20

22

23

24

25

27
26



Attach part (1,2) to part (3), then insert and secure cam lock (B) to part (3) to lock it.

A x 8

A

A

A

A

B

B x 4

B

B

Attach cam bolt (A) to part (1, 2) with a screwdriver.

21

x2 x2

x2

2

1

3

7

Edge banding this side



Attach part (1,2) to part (4), then insert and secure cam lock (B) to part (4) to lock it.

B

B x 41

1

2

2

3

4

3

33

4

44
B

B

B

B

C

C x 8

Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (5).

35

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

8

Edge banding this side



R

R x 4

G

G x 4

9

Step 5

44

44

33

33

5

Attach part (3, 4) to part (5) using screw (E) with a screwdriver.

E

E x 8

Insert protective foot (G) to part (1, 2).
Use L shape bracke (R) and screw (D) 
to attach part (1, 2) to part (4).

2

2

1

1

G

G

G

G

R

D

D
D

D

Step 6

E

E

E

E

E

E

5

44

41

D

D x 16

44

44



Step 7

10

Secure part (1, 2) to part (5) using screw (E) with a screwdriver.

Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (6, 7, 8, 9).
Attach door stopper (P) to part (6, 7) using screw (D) with a screwdriver.

Step 8

E

E x 4

E

E

E

E

5

1

1

2

C

C x 12

6

7

8

9

C

C

P

D
D

C

C

C

C

C

C

D

D x 4

P

P x 2



Step 9

11Attach drawer slide (K) to part (6, 7) using screw (M) with a screwdriver.

6 7

K

K x 6

M

M x 18

M

x6

M

M
K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

Note：Please pay attention to the direction of the arrows on the drawer slides.



Step 10 

12

Step 11

Attach part (8, 9) to part (6, 7) using screw (E)  with a screwdriver.

Attach part (6, 7) to part (5) using screw (E)  with a screwdriver.

E

E x 6

E
E

E

E
E

E

6

7

8

9

E

E x 4

E

E

E

E

6

7

5



Step 12

13

Step 13

Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (10, 12, 14).

Attach cam bolt (A) to part (11, 13) with a screwdriver.

A x 8

11 13

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

C

C x 16

10

12

14

C

C C

C

C

C

C

CC



Step 14

14

Step 15

Attach part (11) to part (10), then insert and secure cam lock (B) to part (10) to lock it.
Attach part (13) to part (12), then insert and secure cam lock (B) to part (12) to lock it.

Attach part (11, 13) to part (14), then insert 
and secure cam lock (B) to part (14) to lock it.

B

B x 6

B

B x 2

10

11
12

13

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

10

11

12

13

14



Assembly Instructions
Step 16

15

Step 17

Attach part (10, 12) to part (5) using screw (E)  with a screwdriver.

Attach part (18) to part (5) and screw the adjustable foot(F) into part (18).

E

E x 4

E

E

E

E

12

10
5

6

5

5

18

F

F

F x 2

18

18



Assembly Instructions
Step 18

16 

Step 19

Slide back panel (15, 16) into grooves as per diagram.

A

A x 8

15

15

16

Attach cam bolt (A) to part (17) with a screwdriver.

A

A

A

A

A

A

A
A

17



Assembly Instructions
Step 20

Step 21

17

Attach part (17) to part (6, 7, 10, 12), then insert 
and secure cam lock (B) to part (6, 7, 10, 12) to lock it.

Secure part (14) to part (17) using screw (E) with a screwdriver.

E

E x 2

B

B x 8

B B

B

B

B
B

B

B

17

10

6
7

12

E

E

14

17



Assembly Instructions
Step 22

Step 23

18

Attach plastic wedge (l) to back panel using screw (l) with a screwdriver.

I

I x 12

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

Insert shelf support pin (L) into part (6, 7, 10, 12) 
and place adjustable shelves(19) on the top of support pin.

L

L x 8

6

18

L

6

7

10

12

19

19



Attach hinge (H) to part (20,21) using screw (S) .

non-glossy side

Attach metal plate (Q) to part (20,21) using screw (D) 
and attach handle (J) to part (20,21) using screw (J).

Assembly Instructions
Step 24

19

Step 25

S

S x 8

H

H x 4
21

20

20

21

S

S

H

D

D x 2

J

J x 2

Q

Q x 2

J

J

D

D

Q

Q



Attach part (20) to part (11) and part (21) to part (13) using screw (S).

Assembly Instructions
Step 26

20

Step 27

Attach cam bolt (A) and handle (J) to part (27) with a screwdriver.

J

J x 3

A

A x 15

A

A
A

A
A

J

27

S

S x 8

x3

S

S

11

13

13

21

20 21



Assembly Instructions
Step 28

21

Step 29

Attach part (23, 24, 25) to part (22) using screw (E) with a screwdriver.
Slide part (26) into grooves as per diagram.

Attach part (27) to part (23, 24, 25), then insert 
and secure cam lock (B) to part (23, 24, 25) to lock it.

E

E x 15

B

B x 15

B
B

B

B
B27

26

22

23

24

25

E

E

E

x3

x3

23

25

24



Step 31

Slide the drawer slide (K) into grooves on both side of the drawer.
Use screw (N) to secure drawer slide (K) to the drawer.

Assembly Instructions
Step 30

22

N

N

N x 6

Assembly is complete.



23

Assembly Instructions
Step 32

unit is secured to the 

The unit is floor 
standing, but it is 
recommended that the 
unit is secured to the 
wall.

 

1. Move the unit into 
desired position.

2. Mark the wall with a 
suitable scribe the 
position of the fixing 
holes.

3. Drill holes and insert 2 x
wall plug  

Warning:
Before driling,check
wall for hidden pipes
and cables.

5. Secure the straps to the 
wall using  2 x Washers
and 2 x Screws

Note: To hide the straps
behind the unit, drill the 
holes lower than the top of 
the unit

4. Attach 2 x Wall Straps to 
to the top of the unit using 2 x 
Washers and 2 x Screws

O

O

O

O






